RE(

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents &

01-19-1999

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 3107/10

100944973

original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cheng Long LEE	Name: SEVEN STATES ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4 Fl., No. 8-3, Lane 46, Sec. 1
X Assignment Merger	Wen Hua Road, Pan Chiao City
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei Hsien Country TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_No
Execution Date: December 22, 1998	Additional manaciss a addicastes attachedres
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). 	, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 22, 1998</u> B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce H. Troxell, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	04-1447
01/13/1999 SCARNICH 00000049 09222889	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Bruce H. Troxell	December 30, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,592 Total number of pages including cover	Signature / Date sheet, attachments and document: 2
, -	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Cheng Long LEE (5) Inventor(s) full name(s) (2) ______ (6) _____ (3) ______ (4) ______(8) _____ hereby sell, assign and transfer to SEVEN STATES ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD. **Assignee** Name & 4 FL., NO. 8-3, LANE 46, SEC. 1, WEN HUA ROAD, PAN CHIAO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. Address (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and Country all improvements which are disclosed in the application for _____ Patents entitled Title of Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the _____day of _____19____. (b) filed on the ____day of _____19___. Serial No. _____. (c) Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed Name: Cheng Long LEE 22 DECEMBER 1998 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5) Name: 6)

CF:WDVASS.doc

Name:

Name:

Name:

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

7)

8)

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0741